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ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

Brandon M. Kimura
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

August 9, 2020

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi
Senate President

Hawai‘i State Capitol, Room 409
Honolulu, HI 96813

The Honorable Scott K. Saiki
Speaker of the House

Hawai‘i State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear President Kouchi and Speaker Saiki,

Attached is a report to the Legislature regarding the 1st Circuit, 2nd Circuit, 3rd
Circuit and 5th Circuit inmates who were released pursuant to Hawai‘i Supreme Court
orders entered in SCPW-20-0000200 and SCPW-20-0000213.

This report was compiled using publicly available information within our
possession. The Department of Public Safety has the most current information about
which correctional center or facility an individual was being held at when released.
Furthermore, information about an individual’'s verified residence address at the time of
release, and current verified residence address or homeless status, is confidential
pursuant to Hawai‘i Revised Statutes Section 806-73.

Sincerely,

Rodney A. Maile
Administrative Director of the Courts

cc.  Senator J. Kalani English, Senate Majority Leader
Representative Della Au Belatti, House Majority Leader
Senator Donovan Dela Cruz, Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means
Senator Karl Rhoads, Chair, Senate Committee on Judiciary
Representative Sylvia Luke, Chair, House Committee on Finance
Representative Chris Lee, Chair, House Committee on Judiciary



JUDICIARY COMM. NO. 25

Weekly Report to the Legislature
Act 005
July 23, 2020 to August 6, 2020

DATE
DATE ALLEGED COUNT CHARGE
CASEID DEFENDANT CIRCUIT INITIATED  VIOLATION 4 CODE CHARGE DESCRIPTION  SEVERITY
OCCURRED
| CALLEON,FREDJ |  Fred J. Calleon
1CPC-20-0000927  Fred J. Calleon, Il 1st Circuit  8/3/20  7/31/20 1 HRS134-25 e t‘:e';fise':'sm' or FB
1CPC-20-0000927  Fred J. Calleon, Il 1st Circuit 8/3/20  7/31/20 2 HRS134-7(p) OWnershiporpossession
prohibited felon
1CPC-20-0000927 Fred J. Calleon, Il 1st Circuit 8/3/20 7/31/20 3 HRS 134-7(h) Firearms Penalty FB
| VIERRA, VANESSA | Vanessa Vierra
1DCC-20-0022651 Vanessa Vierra 1st Circuit  7/31/20 7/22/20 1 HRS 708-829 Criminal littering PM
TRANSFERRED FROM
SCHWARZ, Brandon Lee Schwarz DISTRICT COURT
BRANDON (3DCW-20-1784
7/22/2020)
3rd HRS 708- Fraudulent use of a credit
3CPC-20-0000702 Brandon L Schwarz T 7/30/20 7/19/20 1 card use number FC
Circuit 8100(1){c) )
exceeding $300
3rd HRS 708- Credit card theft taking
-20- 7/30/2 7/19/2 2 F
3CPC-20-0000702  Brandon L Schwarz Circuit /30/20 /19/20 8102(1) card C
ard HRS 708- Unauthorized possession
-20- 2 19/2 f confidenti
3CPC-20-0000702  Brandon L Schwarz Circuit 7/30/20 7/19/20 3 839.55(1) of confidential personal FC

information
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| WINKLER, Marcus |

3DT1-20-074575

3DTI-20-074575

3DTI-20-074575

3DTI-20-074575

3DTI-20-074575

Brandon L Schwarz

Brandon L Schwarz

Marcus Winkler
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Winkler JR
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Winkler JR
Marcus Anthony
Winkler JR
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3rd
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3rd
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7/30/20

7/30/20

7/27/20
7/27/20
7/27/20
7/27/20

7/27/20

7/19/20

7/19/20

7/24/20
7/24/20
7/24/20
7/24/20

7/24/20

HRS 708-
T .
832(1)(a) heft 3 exceeding $250
HRS 708- Identity theft third
839.8(1) degree
NO VEH LIC
HRS -
RS 249-7 PLATE/OBSTRD/DIRT
NO CURRENT SAFETY
HRS 286-25 CHECK
REGIST NOT iIN VEH
HRS 286-47(3
(3) (ALSO MC)
DRIVER LIC REQD FOR
HRS 291C-194 MOPED

HRS 286-  POSSESS DRIVER LIC/INS
116(a) CARD

MD

FC



