## JUDICIARY COMM. NO. 25



## Office of the Administrative Director of the Courts - THE JUDICIARY • STATE OF HAWAI'I 417 SOUTH KING STREET • ALI'IŌLANI HALE • HONOLULU, HAWAI'I 96813 • TELEPHONE (808) 539-4900 • FAX (808) 539-4855

Rodney A. Maile
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

Brandon M. Kimura
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

August 9, 2020

The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi Senate President Hawai'i State Capitol, Room 409 Honolulu, HI 96813

The Honorable Scott K. Saiki Speaker of the House Hawai'i State Capitol, Room 431 Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear President Kouchi and Speaker Saiki,

Attached is a report to the Legislature regarding the 1st Circuit, 2nd Circuit, 3rd Circuit and 5th Circuit inmates who were released pursuant to Hawai'i Supreme Court orders entered in SCPW-20-0000200 and SCPW-20-0000213.

This report was compiled using publicly available information within our possession. The Department of Public Safety has the most current information about which correctional center or facility an individual was being held at when released. Furthermore, information about an individual's verified residence address at the time of release, and current verified residence address or homeless status, is confidential pursuant to Hawai'i Revised Statutes Section 806-73.

Sincerely,

Rodney A. Maile

Prosency G. Maris

Administrative Director of the Courts

cc: Senator J. Kalani English, Senate Majority Leader
Representative Della Au Belatti, House Majority Leader
Senator Donovan Dela Cruz, Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means
Senator Karl Rhoads, Chair, Senate Committee on Judiciary
Representative Sylvia Luke, Chair, House Committee on Finance
Representative Chris Lee, Chair, House Committee on Judiciary

## JUDICIARY COMM. NO. 25

Weekly Report to the Legislature Act 005 July 23, 2020 to August 6, 2020

CASE ID	DEFENDANT	CIRCUIT	DATE INITIATED	DATE ALLEGED VIOLATION OCCURRED	COUNT #	CHARGE CODE	CHARGE DESCRIPTION	SEVERITY
CALLEON, FRED J	Fred J. Calleon							
1CPC-20-0000927	Fred J. Calleon, III	1st Circuit	8/3/20	7/31/20	1	HRS 134-25	Place to keep pistol or revolver	FB
1CPC-20-0000927	Fred J. Calleon, III	1st Circuit	8/3/20	7/31/20	2	HRS 134-7(b)	Ownership or possession prohibited felon	FB
1CPC-20-0000927	Fred J. Calleon, III	1st Circuit	8/3/20	7/31/20	3	HRS 134-7(h)	Firearms Penalty	FB
VIERRA, VANESSA 1DCC-20-0022651	] Vanessa Vierra Vanessa Vierra	1st Circuit	7/31/20	7/22/20	1	HRS 708-829	Criminal littering	PM
SCHWARZ, BRANDON	Brandon Lee Schwarz						TRANSFERRED FROM DISTRICT COURT (3DCW-20-1784 7/22/2020)	
3CPC-20-0000702	Brandon L Schwarz	3rd Circuit	7/30/20	7/19/20	1	HRS 708- 8100(1)(c)	Fraudulent use of a credit card use number exceeding \$300	FC
3CPC-20-0000702	Brandon L Schwarz	3rd Circuit	7/30/20	7/19/20	2	HRS 708- 8102(1)	Credit card theft taking card	FC
3CPC-20-0000702	Brandon L Schwarz	3rd Circuit	7/30/20	7/19/20	3	HRS 708- 839.55(1)	Unauthorized possession of confidential personal information	FC

3CPC-20-0000702 3CPC-20-0000702	Brandon L Schwarz Brandon L Schwarz	3rd Circuit 3rd Circuit	7/30/20 7/30/20	7/19/20 7/19/20	4 5	HRS 708- 832(1)(a) HRS 708- 839.8(1)	Theft 3 exceeding \$250 Identity theft third degree	MD FC
WINKLER, Marcus	Marcus Winkler							
3DTI-20-074575	Marcus Anthony Winkler JR	3rd Circuit	7/27/20	7/24/20	1	HRS 249-7	NO VEH LIC PLATE/OBSTRD/DIRT	IN
3DTI-20-074575	Marcus Anthony Winkler JR	3rd Circuit	7/27/20	7/24/20	2	HRS 286-25	NO CURRENT SAFETY CHECK	IN
3DTI-20-074575	Marcus Anthony Winkler JR	3rd Circuit	7/27/20	7/24/20	3	HRS 286-47(3)	REGIST NOT IN VEH (ALSO MC)	IN
3DTI-20-074575	Marcus Anthony Winkler JR	3rd Circuit	7/27/20	7/24/20	4	HRS 291C-194	DRIVER LIC REQD FOR MOPED	IN
3DTI-20-074575	Marcus Anthony Winkler JR	3rd Circuit	7/27/20	7/24/20	5	HRS 286- 116(a)	POSSESS DRIVER LIC/INS CARD	IN